)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 05:28:30 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*1010 (Rat #0151, Act #0139 of 2022) General Bill, By Gambrell, Alexander and Garrett
Similar (H 4778)
Summary: Water Supply

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 49-3-60 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT AN ENTITY THAT HAS CONTRACTED FOR THE RIGHT TO STORE WATER IN A RESERVOIR OWNED
BY THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS HAS EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS TO ANY RETURN FLOWS
GENERATED TO THAT RESERVOIR. - ratified title

01/25/22
01/25/22
02/10/22
02/14/22
02/16/22
02/16/22
02/17/22
02/22/22
02/22/22

03/31/22

04/05/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/07/22
04/21/22
04/25/22
04/29/22
04/29/22

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 12)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 25)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 151

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/25/22

Act No. 139

Page 1 of 1



