May 05, 2024, 05:28:30 pm

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S\*1010 (Rat #0151, Act #0139 of 2022) General Bill, By Gambrell, Alexander and Garrett

Similar (H 4778)

Summary: Water Supply

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 49-3-60 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN ENTITY THAT HAS CONTRACTED FOR THE RIGHT TO STORE WATER IN A RESERVOIR OWNED BY THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS HAS EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS TO ANY RETURN FLOWS GENERATED TO THAT RESERVOIR. - ratified title

01/25/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/25/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/10/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/14/22		Scrivener's error corrected
02/16/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/16/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/17/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/22/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
02/22/22	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 7)
03/31/22	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 25)
04/05/22	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 19)
04/06/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 23)
04/06/22	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
04/07/22	House	Read third time and enrolled
04/21/22		Ratified R 151
04/25/22		Signed By Governor
04/29/22		Effective date 04/25/22
04/29/22		Act No. 139